PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

On June 7, 2023, Grantell Broadcasting LLC, the
Licensee of WYLS (AM), 670 KHz, York, Alabama, WSLY (FM),
104.9 MHz, York, Alabama and W272EL (FX), 102.3 MHz,
York, Alabama, filed an Application with the Federal
Communications Commission for Transfer of Control. Members
of the public wishing to view this Application or obtain
information about how to file comments and petitions on the
Application can visit www.publicfiles.fcc.gov and search in
WYLS or WSLY public file.




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This is to certify that in compliance with Section 73.3580,
FCC Rules and Regulations, a series of post-filing announcemehts
were broadcast over the Station according to the following
schedule:

Date and Time of Broadcast for WSLY-FM and WYLS-
AM

Log-Times Report

WSLY-FM for the Period 6/12/2023 to 7/17/2023

2657-001 FCC
Thu 6/15/2023
2657-001 FCC
Fri 6/1672023
2657-001 FCC
Mon 6/19/2023
2657-001 FCC
Wed 6/21/2023
2657-001 FCC
Tue 6/27/2023
2657-001 FCC
Wed 6/28/2023
2657-001 FCC
Mon 7/3/2023
2657-001 FCC
Wed 7/5/2023
2657-001 FCC
Tue 7/11/2023
2657-001 FCC
Thu 7/13/2023

Announcement / FCC
00:45@08:40 AM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@10:12 AM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@09:40 AM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@11:06 AM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@08:40 AM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@10:40 AM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@09:40 AM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@11:06 AM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@08:12 AM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@10:40 AM

2657 FCC Announcement

Announcement
Announcement
Announcement
Announcement
Announcement
Announcement
Announcement
Announcement
Announcement

Announcement



Log-Times Report

WYLS-AM
7/17/2023

0140-001 FCC
Wed 6/14/2023
0140-001 FCC
Fri 6/16/2023
0140-001 FCC
Mon 6/19/2023
0140-001 FCC
Fri 6/23/2023
0140-001 FCC
Tue 6/27/2023
0140-001 FCC
Thu 6/29/2023
0140-001 FCC
Wed 7/5/2023
0140-001 FCC
Fri 7/7/2023
0140-001 FCC
Mon 7/10/2023
0140-001 FCC
Thu 7/13/2023

Announcement / FCC
00:45@03:12 PM
Announcement / FCC

00:45@10:42 AM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@02:42 PM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@04:12 PM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@11:12 AM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@09:12 AM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@08:42 AM
Announcement / FCC

00:45@03:12 PM

Announcement / FCC
00:45@10:12 AM
Announcement / FCC
00:45@02:42 PM

0140 FCC Announcement

Log-Times for the Period 6/12/2023 to

Announcement
Announcement
Announcement
Announcement
Announcement
Announcement
Announcement
Announcement
Announcement

Announcement

A copy of the text of the announcement is attached hereto.
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